• Thank you very much for your purchase of Panasonic product.
• Please read this instruction manual carefully for proper use.
• In particular, be sure to read Safety precautions (P.E2 to E5) before use for safety.
• Keep this manual with care after reading, and read as necessary.
 Be sure to give this Instruction manual to an end user.
Technical Instructions (Basic)
Brushless Motor
MINAS-BL GV・GP Series

English
Product designation/ Name of each part
Model designation
MBMU 5A Z A X
Type
Function
  A: Standard
Input power supply
  1: 100 V
  2: 200 V
  Z: 100/200 V
Shaft specification
Output
  5A: 50 W
  9A: 90 W
  1E: 130 W
GV series
(Velocity control type)
GP series
(Position control type)
X: For gear head MX8G
Z: For gear head MZ9G, MY9G
S: Round shaft
B: For gear head MB8G, MB9G
Serial number
Production date
12 08 0001Example) Ser. No.
Year of production
(Lower 2 digits of AD year)
Consecutive
number
The motor manufactured
in Aug. 2012 is given
the Serial number 0001.Month of production
Checking the model number of brushless motor
Nameplate
I P 6 5
M o d e l   N o .
I N P U T   3Φ  AC 0–240  V
0 .53  A
200  H z
0.16  N · m
105(A)–UL
130(B)–TUV
12080001N
20120801
T E , 4 0 ° C
S 1 ( C O N T . )
3000  r / m i n
50  W
C O N T . T O R Q U E
T H E R M A L
C O N N E C T I O N
S E R .  N o .
R A T I N G
R A T E D  O U T P U T
R A T E D  F R E Q .
R A T E D  R E V .
S1: Continuous rating
Thermal class
Serial number